U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gino Bradica Timothy A. Ringeisen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: Kensey Nash CRD Technology, LLC Internal Address: 108 Webster Bidg.
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 3411 Silverside Rd. City: Wilmington State: DE Country: USA Zip: 19810 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/484,270, filed 05/30/2012, docket P0449 Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one (1)
Name: Kensey Nash Corporation Internal Address: Jeffrey C. Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 735 Pennsylvania Dr.	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Exton	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19341 Phone Number: 484-713-2140 Fax Number: 484-713-2909 Email Address: Jeff.Kelly@kenseynash.com	Deposit Account Number 505353 Authorized User Name Jeffrey C. Kelly
	Date al number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: P0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GINO BRADICA and TIMOTHY A. RINGEISEN, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Filing Date: May 30, 2012 Serial No.: 13/484,270

Subchondral bone repair system Title of Invention:

WHEREAS, Kensey Nash CRD Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 108 Webster Bldg., 3411 Silverside Rd., Wilmington, DE 19810, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN; Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to each of ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Chester

Gino Bradica

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR(S), known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

Noterial Seal Glen H. Schmiesing, Notary Public Upper Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2013

Momber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

My commission expires: Jan. 6, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC

ia Dangersia

PATENT REEL: 029162 FRAME: 0197

ptember, in the year 2012

RECORDED: 10/18/2012